The purpose of this update is to revise or eliminate outdated information and or practices. The revisions, deletions and additions are as follows...

- **Figure 9-3** Plat Guide Land description updated with H lot exception, removed existing right of way hatching and existing right of way note (corrected to follow standard). Removed guide note item 15 and renumbered 16-35. Added U.S. Survey Feet to datum note. Updated scale factor (*SF*) in datum note to combined scale factor(*CSF*).
- **Figure 9-4** Permanent Easement Exhibit Land description updated highway number (S.D. Highway 1806 right of way) to H lot (Lot H1 in the NE1/4). (Corrected to follow standard). Added U.S. Survey Feet to datum note. Updated scale factor (*SF*) in datum note to combined scale factor(*CSF*).
- **Figure 9-5a** Permanent Easement Exhibit Tied to a Feature (Urban) Renumbered figure 9-5 and added "the *back wall of*" to Permanent Easement 2 note to clarify where the 5' is being measured from.
- **Figure 9-5b** Permanent Easement Exhibit Tied to a Feature (Rural) New figure added showing rural pipe with erosion protection. (Neil directed to add due to errors and inconsistencies on PE exhibits for pipe blockouts.)
- **Figure 9-6** Permanent Easement Exhibit For Private Access Land description updated with H lot exception. (Corrected to follow standard). Added U.S. Survey Feet to datum note. Updated scale factor (*SF*) in datum note to combined scale factor(*CSF*).
- **Figure 9-7** Property Plat Added C3 dimension and set R.O.W. corner at statutory section line right of way and renumbered table (corrected to follow standard). Added U.S. Survey Feet to datum note. Updated scale factor (*SF*) in datum note to combined scale factor(*CSF*).
- **Figure 9-8** Amendment Plat Land description updated highway number (U.S. Highway 83 right of way) to H lot (Lot H2 in the S1/2 SE1/4). (Corrected to follow standard). Added U.S. Survey Feet to datum note. Updated scale factor (*SF*) in datum note to combined scale factor(*CSF*).
- **Figure 9-9** Trust Land Portfolio Changed highway number located in Section 1 Township 35 North Range 45 West from 83 to 18 (incorrect) and removed street labels along section lines with no maintained road. (Corrected to follow standard)
- **Figure 9-10** Trust Land Plat Land descriptions updated with H lot exception. (Corrected to follow standard). Added U.S. Survey Feet to datum note. Updated scale factor (*SF*) in datum note to combined scale factor(*CSF*).
- **Figure 9-11** Trust Land Temporary Easement Plat Land descriptions updated with H lot exception. (Corrected to follow standard). Added U.S. Survey Feet to datum note. Updated scale factor (*SF*) in datum note to combined scale factor(*CSF*).